
Pool A Pool B Pool A Pool B
Monsignor Mccoy Eagle Butte Cardston CHHS

WCHS WR Myers WCHS Eagle Butte
Cardston/KAHS CHHS WR Myers Magrath

Game Time

Friday

3:30
4:45
6:00
7:15

Saturday

9:45
11:00
12:15
1:30
2:45
4:00
5:30

All matches will be best of 3 sets.  The first 2 sets will be to 25 win by 2 no cap.  The third set will to 15 win by 2 no cap
Seeding for the playoffs will be based on all matches won and lost during round robin pool play.
If a tie occurs, Volleyball Canada tie breaking rules will be in effect:

Ratio of matches won/lost between tied teams
Ratio of sets won/lost between tied teams
Ratio of sets won/lost between tied teams versus all teams in pool
Ratio of points for and against between tied teams
Ratio of points for and against between tied team versus all teams in pool
One single game to 25 points; win by 2; no cap

2011 3A Boys and Girls South Zone Tournament
November 18 & 19 - Crescent Heights High School - Medicine Hat

West Gym - Full Court - Girls East Gym - Full Court - Boys

Girls Boys

CHHS Vs Eagle Butte
WR Myers Vs WCHS

Magrath Vs Eagle Butte
Cardston Vs WR Myers

Eagle Butte Vs WR Myers

CHHS vs WR Myers
WCHS Vs Monsignor McCoy

QF1 - 2nd in B vs 3rd in A

Monsignor McCoy vs Cardston/KAHS
Eagle Butte VS CHHS

CHHS Vs Magrath

QF1 - 2nd in B vs 3rd in A

Cardston/KAHS Vs WCHS

Cardston Vs WCHS

QF2 - 2nd in A vs 3rd in B
SF 1 - 1st in A vs Winner of QF1
SF 2 - 1st in B vs Winner of QF 2

Final - Winner of SF 1 vs SF 2

QF2 - 2nd in A vs 3rd in B
SF 1 - 1st in A vs Winner of QF1
SF 2 - 1st in B vs Winner of QF 2

Final - Winner of SF 1 vs SF 2
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