2011 3A Boys and Girls South Zone Tournament

November 18 & 19 - Crescent Heights High School - Medicine Hat

<u>Girls</u> <u>Boys</u>

Pool A	Pool B	Pool A	Pool B
Monsignor Mccoy	Eagle Butte	Cardston	CHHS
WCHS	WR Myers	WCHS	Eagle Butte
Cardston/KAHS	CHHS	WR Myers	Magrath

Game Time	West Gym - Full Court - Girls	East Gym - Full Court - Boys
<u>Friday</u>		
3:30	Eagle Butte Vs WR Myers	CHHS Vs Eagle Butte
4:45	Cardston/KAHS Vs WCHS	WR Myers Vs WCHS
6:00	CHHS vs WR Myers	Magrath Vs Eagle Butte
7:15	WCHS Vs Monsignor McCoy	Cardston Vs WR Myers

Saturday

9:45	Monsignor McCoy vs Cardston/KAHS	CHHS Vs Magrath
11:00	Eagle Butte VS CHHS	Cardston Vs WCHS
12:15	QF1 - 2nd in B vs 3rd in A	QF1 - 2nd in B vs 3rd in A
1:30	QF2 - 2nd in A vs 3rd in B	QF2 - 2nd in A vs 3rd in B
2:45	SF 1 - 1st in A vs Winner of QF1	SF 1 - 1st in A vs Winner of QF1
4:00	SF 2 - 1st in B vs Winner of QF 2	SF 2 - 1st in B vs Winner of QF 2
5:30	Final - Winner of SF 1 vs SF 2	Final - Winner of SF 1 vs SF 2

All matches will be best of 3 sets. The first 2 sets will be to 25 win by 2 no cap. The third set will to 15 win by 2 no cap Seeding for the playoffs will be based on all matches won and lost during round robin pool play. If a tie occurs, Volleyball Canada tie breaking rules will be in effect:

Ratio of matches won/lost between tied teams

Ratio of sets won/lost between tied teams

Ratio of sets won/lost between tied teams versus all teams in pool

Ratio of points for and against between tied teams

Ratio of points for and against between tied team versus all teams in pool

One single game to 25 points; win by 2; no cap